

## **Purchasing Summary**

<b>EVENT #</b> 3571	TITLE: Natural Gas Firm	COST: Estimated amount of \$66,262.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ⊠  ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT □	ONE TIME PURCHASE
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

## **NOTES**

Recommend approval to renew an annual contract for natural gas service with Mansfield Power and Gas in the amount of \$66,262.00. The City currently has approximately 60 meters at various facilities. The annual contract amount is based upon a reduced price per term over the previous two contract terms.

Bids were originally received October 28, 2015. The contract was originally approved in Council on December 10, 2015 in the amount of \$76,814.38. This is the third of four renewal options available. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

L.B. Mansfield Power and Gas (Gainsville, GA) $^{(D)}$  \$76,814.38\* Gas South (Atlanta, GA) $^{(D)}$  \$85,828.27\*

A pre-proposal conference was not conducted because this is an annual contract renewal. (D) Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. (\*) Indicates original bid pricing. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes MWBE Available: Yes

Total Sent: 43 MWBE Sent: 5 Total Received: 2 MWBE Received: 0

Vendor federally disbarred or suspended? No